MGA-30116
150MHz – 1GHz
½ Watt High Linearity Amplifi er
Data Sheet
Description
Avago Technologies’ MGA-30116 is a high linearity ½ Watt
PA with good OIP3 performance and exceptionally good
PAE at p1dB gain compression point, achieved through

Notes:
1. All dimensions are in milimeters.
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number No. of Devices Container
MGA-30116-TR1G 1000 7” Reel
MGA-30116-TR2G 3000 13” Reel
MGA-30116-BLKG 100 antistatic bag
Product Family
Output
Power
Frequency Band
700MHz-1GHz 1.7- 2.7GHz 3.3-3.9GHz
0.5W MGA-30116 MGA-30216 MGA-30316
1W ALM-31122 ALM-31222 ALM-31322
2W ALM-32120 ALM-32220 ALM-32320
Note: MGA-30116 operates from 400MHz to 1GHz.
PCB Land Pattern